
WITH SHADOE SHVENS 

***COMPACT DISC #1, TRACK 10, HAS 1KHz REFERENCE TONE*** 

TOPICAL PROMOS 
TOPICAL PROMOS FOR SHOW #9 ARE LOCATED ON CD SIDE 4. TRACKS, 6 & 7 

TOPICALS ON VINYL LOCATED AT THE END OF SIDE 4B 
DO NOT USE AFTER SHOW #9 

1. A DANGEROUS OPPOSITE ATTRACTS AN ESCAPADE :29 

2. 

Hey, Shadoe Stevens on AT4 o. Last week, Paula Abdul 
spent a third week on top of the official Billboard chart 
with "Opposites Attract". Just below, bolting up to #2, 
was "Escapade" by Janet Jackson. And rocking to #3 was 
Roxette with "Dangerous". So will Paula make it four 
weeks in row with her fourth #1 in a row? Will Janet go 
on an escapade to the top? Or will Roxette make the Pop 
peak a 'dangerous• place to be? There's only one way to 
find out, when we count 'em down on American Top 40. 

COUNTDOWN CONTENDERS :28 

Hi, Shadoe Stevens on AT40. And these songs look 
countdown-bound as they climb the official Billboard 
chart. There's "Dirty Deeds", a new version of an AC/DC 
song by Joan Jett. There's "Love Me For Life" by Dance 
Music Master, Stevie B. There's "Don't Wanna Fall In 
Love" by a new Canadian singer, Jane Child. And the 
Rolling Stones are back with a bluesy ballad, "Almost 
Hear You Sigh". Who'll debut with the right stuff for 
the musical buff this week? Ah, only D'Shadoe knows ... 
on American Top 40. Join us, won't cha? 
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AT 40 CUE SHEET 
AIR DATE WEEKEND: 3/4/90 

SHOW #: Jl HOUR: ..1._ 

~ABC RADIO NETWORKS 

00:00 BILLBOARD: "AMERICAN TOP 40 IS BROUGHT TO YOU IN PART BY AT&T ... THE RIGHT 
CHOICE." 

ll-IEME AND OPENING OF PART I - AL CAPP/RON HICKLIN/SOUNDBEAM MUSIC, BMI 

#40 I REMEMBER YOU (A) Skid Row 
#39 DIRTY DEEDS (A) Joan Jett 
#38 TELL ME WHY (B) Expose 

CAREFREE I OXY LINE 
LISTERMINT I SEARS 
(out cue) Voice out cold with ... 
•... care of it ... period I" 

TRACK 1 RUN TIME 12:16 

LOCAL SPOT INSERT 1:00 

AT40JINGLE 

STATION MENTIONS 
137 DONT WANNA FALL IN LOVE (B) Jane Child 
136 WHOLE WIDE WORLD (A) A'me Lorain 

2:00 

135 HOW AM I SUPPOSED TO LIVE WITHOUT YOU (A) Michael Bolton 

SONY I CAREFREE 
(out cue) Jingle ends cold after ... 
• ... carefree (STINGER)." 

TRACK 2 RUN TIME 11 :37 

AT40JINGLE 

LOCAL SPOT INSERT 2:00 
STATION ID :10 

134 ANYTHING I WANT (B) Kevin Paige 
133 DOWNTOWN TRAIN (A) Rod Stewart 

TELEDISC 
AT&T 
(out cue) Voice out cold with ... 
• ... the right choice. • 

TRACK 3 RUN TIME 10:41 

LOCAL SPOT INSERT 1:00 

AT40JINGLE 

#32. FOREVER (A&B) Kiss 

:60 

2:00 

LDD: (I'VE HAD) THE TIME OF MY LIFE (A) Bill Medley & Jennifer Warnes 
131 THE DEEPER THE LOVE (A) Whitesnake 

ll-IEME IN AND UNDER Willi TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 47:09 
ll-IEME: 56:50 (ALCAPP/RON HICKLINISOUNDBEAM MUSIC, BMI) 

TRACK 4 RUN TIME 13:06 

TWIZZLERS I CLOSE UP 
(out cue) Jingle ends cold after ... 
• ... Close Up mouth. • 

LOCAL SPOT INSERT 2:00 
STATION ID :10 

AMERICAN TOP 40 uses "HIT DISC C01S" provided by 

:60 

CenturY21 14444 Bellwood Parkway 
Dallas, Texas 75244-3228 

PIOGIIAMMING, INC. (214) 934-2121 or (800) 582-2100 
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00:00 THEME AND OPENING OF PART II - AL CAPP/RON HICKLINISOUNDBEAM MUSIC, BMI 

130 SUMMER RAIN (A) Belinda Carlisle 
129 ALL MY LIFE (B) Linda Ronstadt featuring Aaron Neville 

DISNEY 
DRUG FREE AMERICA I CLOSE UP 
(out cue) Jingle ends cold after ... 
• ... Close Up mouth." 

TRACK 1 RUN TIME 7:40 

AT40JINGLE 

LOCAL SPOT INSERT 1:00 

128 PERSONAL JESUS (A) Depeche Mode 
IZT I'LL BE YOUR EVERYTHING (A&B) Tommy Page 
126 JANIE'S GOT A GUN (A) Aerosmith 

LISTERMINT /U.S. NAVY 
(out cue) Voice out cold with ... 
• ... the U.S. Navy. • 

TRACK 2 RUN TIME 14:02 

AT40JINGLE 

LOCAL SPOT INSERT 2:00 
STATION ID :10 

125 ALL AROUND THE WORLD (A) Lisa Stansfield 
SR: WARNING LABELS 
124 HERE AND NOW (A) Luther Vandross 
STATION MENTIONS 
123 KEEP IT TOGETHER (A) Madonna 

TELEDISC 
DRUG FREE AMERICA 
(out cue) Voice out cold with ... 
• .•. drug free America. • 

TRACK 3 RUN TIME 15:22 

AT40 JINGLE 

LOCAL SPOT INSERT 1:00 

122 SACRIFICE (A) Elton John 
FLASHBACK: TOP FIVE HITS FROM MARCH 5, 1983 
121 GET UP! (BEFORE THE NIGHT IS OVER) () Technotronic 

THEME IN AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 47:26 
THEME: 56:50 (AL CAPP/RON HICKLINISOUNDBEAM MUSIC, BMI) 

SEARS I CLOSE UP 
(out cue) Jingle ends cold after ... 
• ... Close Up mouth. • 

TRACK 4 RUN TIME 10:36 

LOCAL SPOT INSERT 2:00 

2:00 

:60 

2:00 

:60 

STATION ID :10 centurY21 14444 Bellwood Parkway 
Dallas. Texas 75244-3228 AMERICAN TOP 40 uses "HIT DISC CD'S" provided by PIOGRAMMING,tNC. 1214)934-2121or(soo) ss2-21oo 
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00:00 lHEME AND OPENING OF PART Ill - AL CAPP/RON HICKLIN/SOUNDBEAM MUSIC, BMI 

STATION MENTIONS 
120 SOMETIMES SHE CRIES ( ) Warrant 
#19 I WISH IT WOULD RAIN DOWN (A) Phil Collins 

LISTERMINT I REESES 
O'X:'i LINE I SEARS 
(out cue) Voice out cold with ... 
• ... care of It ... period!" 

TRACK 1 RUN TIME 9:24 

AT40JINGLE 

LOCAL SPOT INSERT 1:00 

#18 NO MYTH (B) Michael Penn 
#17 WHAT KIND OF MAN WOULD I BE (A&B) Chicago 
#16 TWO TO MAKE IT RIGHT (A) Seduction 

AT&T I DRUG FREE AMERICA 
(out cue) Voice out cold with ... 
• ... drug free America." 

TRACK 2 RUN TIME 16:35 

AT40 JINGLE 

LOCAL SPOT INSERT 2:00 
STATION ID :10 

#15 LOVE WILL LEAD YOU BACK (A) Taylor Dayne 
#14 JUST A FRIEND (A) Biz Markie 

TELEDISC 
CLOSE UP 
(out cue) Jingle ends cold after ... 
• ... Close Up mouth. • 

TRACK 3 RUN TIME 8:38 

AT40JINGLE 

LOCAL SPOT INSERT 1:00 

STATION MENTIONS 
#13 C'MON AND GET MY LOVE (B) D-Mob introducing Cathy Dennis 
#12 TOO LATE TO SAY GOODBYE (B) Richard Marx 
#11 I GO TO EXTREMES (B) Billy Joel 

TiiEME IN AND UNDER Willi TAlK UNIT ENDING AT: 47:33 
TiiEME: 56:50 (AL CAPP/RON HICKLINISOUNDBEAM MUSIC, BMI) 

LISTERMINT I REESES 
(out cue) Voice out cold with ... 
• ... peanut butter cups." 

TRACK 4 RUN TIME 13:03 

LOCAL SPOT INSERT 2:00 

2:00 

:60 

2:00 

:60 

STATION ID :10 centun.r2I t4444BettwoodParkway 

AMERICAN TOP 40 uses "HIT DISC cc•su provided by PIOGIIAMMING.u:c..r. (214)9~~~~~;:~·~:0~~~~~;~~ 
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00:00 THEME AND OPENING OF PART IV- AL CAPPIRON HICKLIN/SOUNDBEAM MUSIC, BMI 

STATION MENTIONS 
#10 NO MORE LIES (A) Michel'le 
19 BLACK VELVET (B) Alannah Myles 

TELEDISC 
lWIZZLERS 

TRACK 1 RUN TIME 8:14 

(out cue) Jingle ends cold with ... 
• ... makes mouths happy. • 

AT40JINGLE 

LOCAL SPOT INSERT 1:00 

STATION MENTIONS 
18 WE CANT GO WRONG (A&B) Cover Gir1s 
#7 PRICE OF LOVE (A) Bad English 
18 HERE WE ARE (B) Gloria Estefan 

OXY LINE I CAREFREE 
(out cue) Jingle ends cold after ... 
" ... Carefree (STINGER)." 

TRACK 2 RUN TIME 15:36 

AT40JINGLE 

LOCAL SPOT INSERT 2:00 
STATION ID :10 

15 ALL OR NOTHING (A) Milli Vanilli 
#4 ROAM (B) B-52'S 

DISNEY 
U.S. NAVY I DRUG FREE AMERICA 
(out cue) Voice out cold with ... 
• ... drug free America. • 

TRACK 3 RUN TIME 8:41 

AT40JINGLE 

LOCAL SPOT INSERT 1:00 

#3 OPPOSITES ATTRACT (A) Paula Abdul (duet with The Wild Pair) 
12 DANGEROUS (B) Roxette 

HERSHEY MILD ALMOND I AT&T 
(out cue) Voice out cold with ... 
• ... the right choice. • 

TRACK 4 RUN TIME 8:18 
LOCAL SPOT INSERT 2:00 

STATION ID :10 

#1 ESCAPADE (A) Janet Jackson 

**"TOPICAL PROMOS ON VINYL LOCATED AT THE END OF SIDE 4B*** 
***ON CD AT THE END OF DISC 4, TRACKS 6 AND 7*** 

CLOSE: SO UNTIL WE MEET AGAIN, THIS IS YOUR BEST FRIEND, D'SHADOE. 
BYE-BYE OUT THERE. 
THEME IN AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 47:48 
THEME: 59:59 (AL CAPP/RON HICKLINISOUNDBEAM MUSIC, BMI) 

TRACK 5 RUN TIME 7:00 

2:00 

:60 

2:00 

:60 



TW TITLE ARTIST----YEAR LABEL/DIST LABEL 
-· SHOW TITLE 1901-9 (900303) ............................. .. ............................... .............................. ................................ 

:::,:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 

ESCAPADE Janet Jackson 82 A & 11 

DANGEROUS Roxette B9 EHI 
OPPOSITES ATTRACT Paula Abdul 88(W/TheWildt Virgin 

4 ROAM The B-52's 80 Reprise 
5 ALL OR NOTHING Hilli Vanilli 89 Arista 
6 HERE WE ARE Gloria Estefan (Solo 89) Epic 
1 PRICE OF LOVE Bad English 89 Epic 
8 WE CAN'T GO WRONG The Cover Girls 87 Capitol 
q BLACK VEL VET Alannah Hyles 90 Atlantic 

10 NO MORE LIES Michel'le 89 At co 
11 I GO TO EXTREMES Biily Joel 74 Columbia 
12 TOO LATE TO SAY GOODBYE Richard Harx 84 EHI 
13 C'HOH AND GET MY LOVE D'Hob lntrtCathyOennis89 Polydor 
14 JUST A FRIEND Biz Markie 90 Warner Bros. 
15 LOVE WILL LEAD YOU BACK Taylor Oayne 87 Arista 
16 TWO TO HAKE IT RIGHT Seduction 89 A & H 
17 WHAT KIND OF MAN WOULD I BE?Chicago 69 Reprise 
18 NO MYTH Michael Penn 90 RCA 
19 I WISH IT WOULD RAIN OOHH Phil Collins 81 Atlantic 
20 SOMETIMES SHE CRIES Warrant 89 Colu11bia 
21 GET UP!(BEFORE THE NIGHT !StTechnotronic B9 S8K 
22 SACRIFICE Elton John 70 HCA 
23 KEEP IT TOGETHER Madonna 83 Harner Bros. 
24 HERE AND NOW Luther Vandross 81 Epic 
25 All AROUND THE WORLD Lisa Stansfield 90 Arista 
26 JANIE'S GOT A GUN Aerosmith 73 Geffen 
27 I'LL BE YOUR EVERYTHING Tommy Paige 89 Harner Bros. 
28 PERSONAL JESUS Depeche Mode 85 Sire/Reprise 
29 All MY LIFE Linda Ronstadt(FeattAarontElektra 
30 SUMMER RAIN Belinda Carlisle 86 f'ICA 
31 THE DEEPER THE LOVE Whitesnake 87 Geffen 
32 FOREVER Kiss 74 Mercury 
33 DOWNTOWN TRAIN Rod Stewart 71 Warner Bros. 
34 ANYTHING I WANT Kevin Paige 89 Chrysalis 
35 HOW AH I SUPPOSED TO LIVE W+Michael Bolton 83 Columbia 
36 WHOLE WIDE WORlD(FROM'TRUEt A'me Lorain 90 RCA 
37 DON'T IlANNA FALL IN LOVE Jane Child 90 Warner Bros. 
38 TELL HE WHY Expose 87 Arista 
39 DIRTY DEEDS Joan Jett B2 Epic 
40 I REMEMBER YOU Skid Row B9 Atlantic 

SONGWRITERS 
.. ..................... .. ..................... 

J.Jackson, J.Harris III, T.Lewis 
P.Gessle 
O.Leiber 
The B-52's, R. Waldrop 
Farian, Wilder, Nail 
G.Estefan 
J. Waite, J. Cain 
A.Tripoli, T. Moran, Cole 
C.Ward, O.Tyson 
Hichell, Laylaw, Dr.Dre 
B.Joel 
R.Marx, F.Waybill 
O.Poku 
H. Hall 
O.Harren 
O.Cole 
J.Scheff, C.Stanford, B.Caldwell 
H.Penn 
P .Collins 
J.Lane 
H.Ka•osi, J.Bogaert 
E.John, B.Taupin 
Madonna, S.Bray 
T.Steele, D.L. Elliott 
L.Stansfield, !.Devaney, A.Horris 
S.Tyler, T.Ha1ilton 
J.Knight, D.Nood, T.Page 
H.L.Gore 
K .Bonoff 
R.Seidman, H.Vidal 
Coverdale, Vandenberg 
P.Stanley, H.Bolton 
T. Waits 
K.Paige 
H.Bolton, O.James 
E.Wolff, A.Roman 
J.Child 
L.A. f'lartinee 
B.Scott, M.Young, A.Young 
Bolan, Snake 

PUBLISHERS-PERFORMANCE RIGHTS 
--~--~------------------------------------------------------

Black Ice, BHI/Flyte Tyme, ASCAP 
JimMy Fun, BMI 
Virgin, ASCAP/Ollie Leiber, ASCAP 
Han Woman Together Now! BHI/Jrving, BHI 
HCA, ASCAP 
Foreign Imported, BMI 
Wild Crusade, ASCAP/Frisco Kid, ASCAP/Chappell & Co., ASCAP 
Andy Panda, ASCAP/Zoaba, ASCAP/Latin Rascals, BMI/Red Instructional, ASCAP/Disco Fever, 
Bluebear Waltzes, CAPAC/EHI Blackwood (Canada). BHI/Oavid Tyson, P.R.O. 
Ruthless Attack, ASCAP 
Joel, BHI 
Chi-Boy, ASCAP/Fee, ASCAP 
EHI Blackwood, BHI 
Cold Chillin', ASCAP/Biz Markie, ASCAP/WB, ASCAP 
Realsongs, ASCAP 
Red Instructional, ASCAP 
Texacity, BHI/Jason Scheff, 8HI/EHI Blackwood, BMI/SinDrome, BHI/Fallwater, ASCAP 
Liafail, BHI/Careers, BHI 
Hit And Run, ASCAP/Philip Collins Ltd. 
Virgin Songs, BHI/Dick Dragon, BHI/Crab Salad , BHI/Likite Split, BHI/Rich Hobitch, BMI 
BMC, ASCAP/Bogal, ASCAP/Colgems-EHI,ASCAP 
Big Pig, ASCAP/Intersong, ASCAP 
WB, ASCAP/Bleu Disque, ASCAP/Hebo Girl, ASCAP/Black Lion, ASCAP 
Ollie Brown Sugar, ASCAP/Ef'II April, ASCAP/DLE, ASCAP 
BMG, ASCAP/Block & Gilbert, ASCAP 
Swag Song, ASCAP 
New Kids, ASCAP/Warner-Tamberlane, BMI/Ooraflo, BHI/Page Three, 8MI 
Emile, ASCAP 
Seagrape, Bf'II 
Kinaalda, BHI/Valley of Vidal, BHI 
David Coverdale, ASCAP/WB, ASCAP 
Stanley World, ASCAP/Hori Prod.A1erica, ASCAP/Mr.Bolton's, BHI/Warner-Jamberlane, BHI 
Jalaa, ASCAP 
Paige By Paige, BHI/Chrysalis, BMI 
Ef'II, ASCAP/is Hot, ASCAP/EHI Blackwood, 8MI 
Virgin, ASCAP/Elliot Wolff, ASCAP Jobete, ASCAP 
Radical Dichotomy, Btl! 
EHI, BHI/Panchin, BHI 
DC Co., ASCAP/Jena, ASCAP 
Hew Jersey Underground, ASCAP 


